As far as the first issue  relating  to the quantum  of monthly

maintenance  is  concerned,  it  is jointly  submitted  by  the  parties  at  the

Bar  that  they  have  now  come  to  an  amicable  settlement  in  terms  of

which  an  amount  of  Rs.5,250/-  (Five thousand  two  hundred  fifty)  shall

be  paid  by  the  petitioner  to  the  respondent  every  month.    This  issue

thus stands  resolved  amicably.

5.                     So    far   as   the    second    issue    relating    to    direction    for

provision    of   residence   is   concerned,   the   petitioner   raises   serious